
 

 
     
 
 
 

Friday 23rd September 2022 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

We have had a fantastic week in school as you can see from the photographs and information shared on 
this Newsletter.  Today we had the very first Celebration Assembly this academic year – it was lovely to 
celebrate all together. 

There is an important letter on page 7 about the Influenza (Nasal Flu) immunisation for pupils in school 
years R – 6.  Please click on the link within the letter to consent/decline consent.   

You can follow the school on Twitter:  @PlaceFarmAcad and visit our website, which has lots of 
information about our curriculum on https://placefarm.org.uk/  

 
Have a wonderful weekend. 
 
Jane Sendall 
Headteacher  

 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CALENDAR 
September 
Thursday 29th September – 1ES and Year 2 Sounds-Write session 8.45-9.15 
 
October 
Thursday 6th October – Flu Vaccine (EYFS-Y6) 
Thursday 20th October – Last day of half term 
Friday 21st October – PD Day (School closed to pupils) 
Monday 31st October – First day of second half term 
 
November 
Wednesday 9th November – Children’s Individual Photographs 
Monday 14th and Tuesday 15th November – Parents’ Evenings 
Wednesday 23rd November – Flu Vaccine (Pick up for previously absent pupils 
session) 
 
December 
Friday 16th December – Last day of autumn term 
 

https://placefarm.org.uk/


 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 



 

 



 

 
 

 



 

 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 



 



 

 
 
 


